Name of Person Signing

10-03-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	110 200					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):  Rocky Leung  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ☑ No  Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Salton, Inc.     1955 W. Field Court					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Lake Forest, Illinois 60045					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
Execution Date: May 28, 2002 013555/Frame 0572						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/280,211 filed October 25, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)					
A 1100 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1						
	ttached Yes No					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Jordan A. Sigale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	⊠ Enclosed					
Post Office Box 061080	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Wacker Drive Station	8. Deposit account number:					
Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080	19-3140 40.00					
(312) 876-8000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Jordan A. Sigale Indaulifier 4 25/2003						

Signing Signature | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

**REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0139** 

## Box 2 (Continued)

Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Hop Shing M&P Manufactory Limited Unit 1 25<sup>th</sup> Floor Asia Trade Centre 79 Lei Muk Road Kwai Chung, N.T. Hong Kong

NO. 1989\_\_\_P. 6\_\_\_

12-12-2002

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	<b>309366</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	odalnal documents as convittament
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rocky LEUNG  12-10-02	2. Name and address Name: Salto	s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment	Street Address:	1955 W. Field Court
Execution Date: May 28, 2002		est_State:_ILZip:60045
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?  Yes Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/280,211 filed October 25, 2002 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	вы от ите аррисацоп в
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jordan A. Sigale  Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower	8. Deposit account nu	CTION
City: Chicago State: IL Zip.60606-1080	) (Attach dupicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
	Signature er sheet, attachments, and do	December 5, 200; Date

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0141

NO.	198	9-	P	4-
IN LZ.	1 1 0	,		

OCT. 2.2003-12:49PM

HEALTY MARKET BUCKETHAN

# JU U U 4

Docket No.: Clistomer No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/WE, LEUNG ROCKY (Hong Kong/SAR), having an address of FLAT 6, 8/F, HUNG SAM HOUSE, KING TIN COURT, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG, respectively, ("Assignor"), has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled, KNIFE FIXING CONSTRUCTION; executed on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

ØΒ

for which an application for United States Let	ters Patent was filled on	and identified
by United States Scriet No.	<u>.                                    </u>	

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Leners Parent, and

AND WHEREAS, Salton Inc. (a Delaware Corporation), having an address of 1955 W. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 and Hop Shing M&P Manufactory Limited, having an address of Unit 1, 25th Floor, Asia Trade Centre, 79 Lei Muk Road, Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong ("Assignees" in equal parts), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assigness, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infingement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

OPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignees that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and imme to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignors;

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0142 Docket No.: Customer No.;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks to issue my Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignees, their legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said potent and the invention covered thereby.

Datc: 28 May 2002

Leung Rocky

(NOTE: Legalization is not required for recording, but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. 261).

**RECORDED: 04/30/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0143